
NAME OF PLANTERS/BENEFICIARIES LOCATION

1 JERRY ASCALON BACOLOD CITY

2 MOSES LEDESMA BACOLOD CITY

3 NOREEN DIAZ BACOLOD CITY

4 ARCHIE ACUNA BACOLOD CITY

5 JUN HILADO BACOLOD CITY

6 ROBERTO TINSAY BAGO CITY

7 RENO MUGAR BAGO CITY

8 MA. CECILIA SHIELA JAVELOSA BINALBAGAN

9 LUIS ZULUAGA BINALBAGAN

10 OSCAR YUSAY BINALBAGAN

11
RAILSIDE AGRI. DEV'T. CORP./ CRISTINA CORRO

CADIZ CITY

12 HAD. BERNARDITA COOPERATIVE CALATRAVA

13
BJB AGRO-INDUSTRIAL CORP., INC./MA. 

REGINA MARTIN
E.B. MAGALONA

14 NICOLAS KRAMER ISABELA

15 MA. LOURDES ALMODIENTE* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

16 JUVAL VELASCO* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

17 FARM SERVICES* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

18 SOL TAHUM* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

19 TERESITA BANAS* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

20 SOILS LABORATORY* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

21 VANITO ILANGA LA CASTELLANA

22 MA. CRISTINA MONTILLA MOISES PADILLA

23 PETRONILA GARCIA MOISES PADILLA

24 LEONARD MALALU-AN MOISES PADILLA
25 DIONISIO FERNANDEZ II BATANGAS

NAME OF PLANTERS/BENEFICIARIES LOCATION

1 LEONARDO MALALUNAN BACOLOD CITY

2
NONITO CARENAS/Office of the Provincial 

Agriculturist
BACOLOD CITY

3 JUN HILADO BAGO CITY

4 ROBERTO TINSAY BAGO CITY

5 LUIS ZULUAGA BINALBAGAN

6 CRISTINA CORRO/Railside Agri. Dev't. Corp. CADIZ CITY

7
MA. REGINA MARTIN/BJB Agro-Inudstrial 

Corp., Inc.
EB MAGALONA

8 OSCAR YUSAY ISABELA

9 LOLITA TUAZON* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

10 MA. LOURDES ALMODIENTE* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

11 JUVAL VELASCO* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

12 MA. THERESA ALEJANDRINO* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

LIST OF TRICHOGRAMMA STRIPS RECIPIENTS

FIRST QUARTER

SECOND QUARTER



13 SOL TAHUM* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

14 GINA CAHILIG/Soils Laboratory* LA CARLOTA CITY/SRA-LGAREC

15 MA. CRISTINA MONTILLA MOISES PADILLA

16 PETRONILA GARCIA MOISES PADILLA
17 CARA GOLEZ SILAY CITY

THIRD QUARTER

NAME OF PLANTERS/BENEFICIARIES LOCATION

1 MOSES LEDESMA BACOLOD CITY

2 JERRY ASCALON BACOLOD CITY

3

OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL 

AGRICULTURIST/NOLITO CARINAL
BACOLOD CITY

4 JUN HILADO BAGO CITY

5

ANDY CARAMPATANA/Kabankalan Agriculture 

Office
KABANKALAN CITY

6 JOHN CHRISTIAN BUENAFE KABANKALAN CITY

7 LOLITA TUAZON LA CARLOTA CITY

8 ROGER CANDIDO LA CARLOTA CITY

9 RENE COLMENARES LA CARLOTA CITY

10 MA. CRISTINA MONTILLA MOISES PADILLA

11 FEDERICO DE LA CRUZ PULUPANDAN

12 MA. LOURDES ALMODIENTE* SRA-LGAREC

13 MA. THERESA ALEJANDRINO* SRA-LGAREC
14 FARM SERVICES* SRA-LGAREC

FOURTH QUARTER

NAME OF PLANTERS/BENEFICIARIES LOCATION

1 MOSES LEDESMA BACOLOD CITY

2 HELEN ESTANDARTE BACOLOD CITY

3 JERRY ASCALON BACOLOD CITY

4 JUN HILADO BAGO CITY

5 JOHN CHRISTIAN BUENAFE BAGO CITY

6 BELGIAN DIZON BAGO CITY

7 ANGELO LLAMAS ISABELA

8

CITY AGRICULTURIST OFFICE/ ANDRY 

CARAMPATANA KABANKALAN CITY

9 RONALD DE LA SERNA MOISES PADILLA

10 FEDERICO DE LA CRUZ PULUPANDAN

11 DANIEL CORDERO PULUPANDAN

12 MA. LOURDES ALMODIENTE SRA-LGAREC

13 MA. THERESA ALEJANDRINO SRA-LGAREC

14 JUVAL VELASCO SRA-LGAREC
15 BUCFA ASSOCIATION VALLEHERMOSO


